

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015676.00

COMPLETION DATE : 08/28/09

=====

PROJECT(S): STP-1567(600)X

LOCATION(S): SOUTH PORTLAND, TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEMSTATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : \_\_\_\_\_

TITLE : \_\_\_\_\_

ATTEST : \_\_\_\_\_

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : SOUTH PORTLAND, TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM. WORK INCLUDES TRAFFIC

NOTARY PUBLIC

| RANK |        | VENDOR NO./NAME    |  | TOTAL BID     | % OVER LOW BID |
|------|--------|--------------------|--|---------------|----------------|
| 1    | 000053 | A D ELECTRIC, INC. |  | \$ 547,295.70 | 100.0000%      |

  

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT                   | ITEM DESCRIPTION  | QUANTITY   | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|---|---|------------|------------|----------|------------|--------|------------|--------|
| SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS (BASIS OF AWARD) |   |            |            |          |            |        |            |        |
| 0010 203.20                                 | COMMON EXCAVATION   | 60.000 CY  | 46.00000   | 2760.00  |            |        |            |        |
| 0020 304.10                                 | AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL                           | 30.000 CY  | 105.00000  | 3150.00  |            |        |            |        |
| 0030 403.207                                | HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA                                 | 5.000 T    | 180.00000  | 900.00   |            |        |            |        |
| 0040 403.208                                | HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE                         | 10.000 T   | 180.00000  | 1800.00  |            |        |            |        |
| 0050 403.209                                | HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM HMA (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS) | 13.000 T   | 180.00000  | 2340.00  |            |        |            |        |
| 0060 608.08                                 | REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK                                | 40.000 SY  | 77.50000   | 3100.00  |            |        |            |        |
| 0070 608.26                                 | CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD                          | 450.000 SF | 66.00000   | 29700.00 |            |        |            |        |
| 0080 609.11                                 | VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1  | 22.000 LF  | 42.50000   | 935.00   |            |        |            |        |
| 0090 609.12                                 | VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1 - CIRCULAR                             | 30.000 LF  | 64.50000   | 1935.00  |            |        |            |        |
| 0100 609.237                                | TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - 7 FOOT                               | 6.000 EA   | 304.00000  | 1824.00  |            |        |            |        |
| 0110 609.2371                               | TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1- 7 FT - CIRCULAR                       | 7.000 EA   | 323.00000  | 2261.00  |            |        |            |        |
| 0120 609.38                                 | RESET CURB TYPE 1   | 28.000 LF  | 23.75000   | 665.00   |            |        |            |        |

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015676.00

=====

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT  |          |      | ( 1 ) 000053<br>A D ELECTRIC, INC. |          | ( )        |        | ( )        |        |
|--|----------|------|------------------------------------|----------|------------|--------|------------|--------|
| ITEM DESCRIPTION   | QUANTITY |      | UNIT PRICE                         | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0130 626.11<br>PRECAST CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX                                     | 1.000    | EA   | 500.00000                          | 500.00   |            |        |            |        |
| 0140 626.21<br>METALLIC CONDUIT  | 360.000  | LF   | 45.00000                           | 16200.00 |            |        |            |        |
| 0150 626.22<br>NON-METALLIC CONDUIT  | 205.000  | LF   | 30.00000                           | 6150.00  |            |        |            |        |
| 0160 626.31<br>18 INCH FOUNDATION  | 22.000   | EA   | 600.00000                          | 13200.00 |            |        |            |        |
| 0170 626.33<br>30 INCH FOUNDATION  | 2.000    | EA   | 1100.00000                         | 2200.00  |            |        |            |        |
| 0180 626.35<br>CONTROLLER CABINET FOUNDATION                                     | 4.000    | EA   | 600.00000                          | 2400.00  |            |        |            |        |
| 0190 627.711<br>WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT<br>MARKING LINE (PLAN QUANTITY) | 884.000  | LF   | 0.45000                            | 397.80   |            |        |            |        |
| 0200 627.75<br>WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT AND CURB<br>MARKING                      | 700.000  | SF   | 1.50000                            | 1050.00  |            |        |            |        |
| 0210 627.77<br>REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS  | 1600.000 | SF   | 3.00000                            | 4800.00  |            |        |            |        |
| 0220 627.96<br>CHLORINATED RUBBER-BASED PAINT                                    | 1300.000 | SF   | 1.59000                            | 2067.00  |            |        |            |        |
| 0230 643.712<br>PREEMPTIVE SYSTEM FIRE STATION DISPATCH                          |          | LUMP | 4966.00000                         | 4966.00  |            |        |            |        |
| 0240 643.80<br>TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT BROADWAY & ANTHOINE                            |          | LUMP | 14605.00000                        | 14605.00 |            |        |            |        |
| 0250 643.80<br>TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT BROADWAY & COTTAGE                             |          | LUMP | 46513.00000                        | 46513.00 |            |        |            |        |
| 0260 643.80<br>TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT BROADWAY & OCEAN                               |          | LUMP | 47332.00000                        | 47332.00 |            |        |            |        |
| 0270 643.80<br>TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT BROADWAY & WATERMAN                            |          | LUMP | 54108.00000                        | 54108.00 |            |        |            |        |
| 0280 643.80<br>TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT COTTAGE & HIGHLAND                             |          | LUMP | 56164.00000                        | 56164.00 |            |        |            |        |
| 0290 643.80<br>TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT RTE.77 & ERSKINE DR.                           |          | LUMP | 36000.00000                        | 36000.00 |            |        |            |        |
| 0300 643.83<br>VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM COTTAGE &<br>HIGHLAND                      |          | LUMP | 13483.00000                        | 13483.00 |            |        |            |        |
| 0310 643.86<br>TRAFFIC SIGNAL LOOP DETECTORS                                     | 2.000    | EA   | 900.00000                          | 1800.00  |            |        |            |        |

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015676.00

=====

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT   |            | ( 1 ) 000053       |            | ( )        |        | ( )        |        |
|---|------------|--------------------|------------|------------|--------|------------|--------|
| ITEM DESCRIPTION  |            | A D ELECTRIC, INC. |            |            |        |            |        |
| QUANTITY  |            | UNIT PRICE         | AMOUNT     | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0320 643.90   | LUMP       | 33450.00000        | 33450.00   |            |        |            |        |
| INTERCONNECT WIRE BETWEEN (4,700 LF)                                      |            |                    |            |            |        |            |        |
| 0330 643.91   | 1.000 EA   | 6700.00000         | 6700.00    |            |        |            |        |
| MAST ARM POLE COTTAGE & HIGHLAND  |            |                    |            |            |        |            |        |
| 0340 643.92   | 5.000 EA   | 700.00000          | 3500.00    |            |        |            |        |
| PEDESTAL POLE   |            |                    |            |            |        |            |        |
| 0350 643.94   | 1.000 EA   | 6000.00000         | 6000.00    |            |        |            |        |
| DUAL PURPOSE POLE   |            |                    |            |            |        |            |        |
| 0360 645.106  | 3.000 EA   | 175.00000          | 525.00     |            |        |            |        |
| DEMOUNT REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGN  |            |                    |            |            |        |            |        |
| 0370 645.271  | 148.000 SF | 30.00000           | 4440.00    |            |        |            |        |
| REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGNS, TYPE I |            |                    |            |            |        |            |        |
| 0380 652.33   | 50.000 EA  | 10.00000           | 500.00     |            |        |            |        |
| DRUM  |            |                    |            |            |        |            |        |
| 0390 652.34   | 50.000 EA  | 5.00000            | 250.00     |            |        |            |        |
| CONE  |            |                    |            |            |        |            |        |
| 0400 652.35   | 350.000 SF | 4.00000            | 1400.00    |            |        |            |        |
| CONSTRUCTION SIGNS  |            |                    |            |            |        |            |        |
| 0410 652.361  | 60.000 LS  | 9177.00000         | 9177.00    |            |        |            |        |
| MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES                                    |            |                    |            |            |        |            |        |
| 0420 652.38   | 800.000 HR | 25.00000           | 20000.00   |            |        |            |        |
| FLAGGER   |            |                    |            |            |        |            |        |
| 0430 652.381  | 80.000 HR  | 85.00000           | 6800.00    |            |        |            |        |
| TRAFFIC OFFICERS  |            |                    |            |            |        |            |        |
| 0440 659.10   | LUMP       | 35000.00000        | 35000.00   |            |        |            |        |
| MOBILIZATION  |            |                    |            |            |        |            |        |
| SECTION TOTALS  |            | \$                 | 503,047.80 | \$         |        | \$         |        |
| SECTION 0002 PROJECT ITEMS - LOCAL FUNDS                                  |            |                    |            |            |        |            |        |
| 0450 626.11   | 1.000 EA   | 500.00000          | 500.00     |            |        |            |        |
| PRECAST CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX   |            |                    |            |            |        |            |        |
| 0460 626.21   | 42.000 LF  | 45.00000           | 1890.00    |            |        |            |        |
| METALLIC CONDUIT  |            |                    |            |            |        |            |        |
| 0470 626.22   | 34.000 LF  | 30.00000           | 1020.00    |            |        |            |        |
| NON-METALLIC CONDUIT  |            |                    |            |            |        |            |        |
| 0480 626.31   | 2.000 EA   | 600.00000          | 1200.00    |            |        |            |        |
| 18 INCH FOUNDATION  |            |                    |            |            |        |            |        |

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015676.00

=====

|  |          |      | ( 1 ) 000053       | ( )        | ( )        |        |
|--|----------|------|--------------------|------------|------------|--------|
|  |          |      | A D ELECTRIC, INC. |            |            |        |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT              | QUANTITY |      | UNIT PRICE         | AMOUNT     | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| ITEM DESCRIPTION                       |          |      |                    |            |            |        |
| 0490 626.32                            | 1.000    | EA   | 900.00000          | 900.00     |            |        |
| 24 INCH FOUNDATION                     |          |      |                    |            |            |        |
| 0500 627.77                            | 4634.000 | SF   | 3.00000            | 13902.00   |            |        |
| REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS             |          |      |                    |            |            |        |
| 0510 627.96                            | 5910.000 | SF   | 1.59000            | 9396.90    |            |        |
| CHLORINATED RUBBER-BASED PAINT         |          |      |                    |            |            |        |
| 0520 643.80                            |          | LUMP | 7639.00000         | 7639.00    |            |        |
| TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT BROADWAY & WATERMAN |          |      |                    |            |            |        |
| (RT. TURN LANE)                        |          |      |                    |            |            |        |
| 0530 643.86                            | 1.000    | EA   | 900.00000          | 900.00     |            |        |
| TRAFFIC SIGNAL LOOP DETECTORS          |          |      |                    |            |            |        |
| 0540 643.91                            | 1.000    | EA   | 3000.00000         | 3000.00    |            |        |
| MAST ARM POLE BROADWAY & WATERMAN      |          |      |                    |            |            |        |
| 0550 643.92                            | 2.000    | EA   | 700.00000          | 1400.00    |            |        |
| PEDESTAL POLE                          |          |      |                    |            |            |        |
| 0560 652.38                            | 100.000  | HR   | 25.00000           | 2500.00    |            |        |
| FLAGGER                                |          |      |                    |            |            |        |
| SECTION TOTALS                         |          |      | \$                 | 44,247.90  | \$         | \$     |
| CONTRACT TOTALS                        |          |      | \$                 | 547,295.70 | \$         | \$     |